PRUDENTIAL PLC Form 6-K August 23, 2012

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER

Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of

the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

For the month of August, 2012

PRUDENTIAL PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

(Translation of registrant s name into English)

LAURENCE POUNTNEY HILL,

LONDON, EC4R 0HH, ENGLAND

(Address of principal executive offices)

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F x Form 40-F "

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes " No x

If Yes is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: August 23, 2012

PRUDENTIAL PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

By: /s/ Clive Burns Clive Burns Head of Group Secretariat

Date: 23 August 2012

PRUDENTIAL PLC

DISCLOSURE OF DIRECTOR S DETAILS Sir Howard Davies

Director s other publicly quoted directorships

As required by Listing Rule 9.6.14(2), Prudential plc confirms the following change to the information disclosed in respect of Sir Howard Davies, one of its non-executive directors.

Directorships held in publicly quoted companies:

Sir Howard Davies has been appointed as Chairman of Phoenix Group Holdings with effect from 1 October 2012.

Additional information:

Prudential plc is not affiliated in any manner with Prudential Financial, Inc. a company whose principal place of business is in the United States of America.

-ENDS-

Contact name for Enquiries

Sandra Odell

Assistant Group Secretary

020 7548 2115

Company official responsible for making notification

Clive Burns

Head of Group Secretariat

020 7548 3805

ne" colspan="2" width="60%">Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.**Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.**SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

| 1. Title of | 2. | 3. Transaction Date | 3A. Deemed | 4. | 5. | 6. Date Exercisable and | 7. Title and | 8. Price of | 9. Nu |
|-------------|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|-------------------------|------------------|-------------|--------|
| Derivative | Conversion | (Month/Day/Year) | Execution Date, if | Transacti | onNumber | Expiration Date | Amount of | Derivative | Deriv |
| Security | or Exercise | | any | Code | of | (Month/Day/Year) | Underlying | Security | Secu |
| (Instr. 3) | Price of | | (Month/Day/Year) | (Instr. 8) | Derivativ | e | Securities | (Instr. 5) | Bene |
| | Derivative | | - | | Securities | 5 | (Instr. 3 and 4) | | Owne |
| | Security | | | | Acquired | | | | Follo |
| | - | | | | (A) or | | | | Repo |
| | | | | | Disposed | | | | Trans |
| | | | | | of (D) | | | | (Instr |
| | | | | | (Instr. 3, | | | | |

4, and 5)

| Coda | V | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | Expiration Date | Title | of |
|------|---|-----|------------|---------------------|--------------------|-------|--------|
| Code | V | (A) | (D) | | | | Shares |

.

Reporting Owners

| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Relationships | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|-------------|-------|--|--|
| | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | |
| Sheeley Michael J. | | | VP/COO - | - | | |
| 118 SECOND AVENUE SE | | | United Life | : | | |
| CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52407-3909 | | | Ins. Co. | | | |
| Signatures | | | | | | |
| /s/ Michael J. Sheeley by Barrie W. Err Attorney-in-Fact | 06/06/2012 | | | | | |
| <u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person | | | Date | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The deemed execution date of this transaction is based on a report of the Issuer's Employee Stock Purchase Plan administor and transfer agent.
- (2) Shares acquired through payroll deduction and participation in Issuer's Employee Stock Purchase Plan.
- (3) Represents the approximate number of shares acquired by the administrator of the Issuer's Employee Stock Purchase Plan for the Reporting Person, based on a statement of the administrator.
- (4) The price per share is based on a statement provided by the Issuer's Employee Stock Purchase Plan administrator.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.